THE DATASHEET OF
L1I0-0850150000000
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Infrared
DS191 LUXEON IR Domed Line Product Datasheet  ©2022 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
The LUXEON IR Domed Line high power infrared emitters are tailored to
application needs by offering a variety of products at multiple infrared
wavelengths and optical radiation patterns. LUXEON IR Domed Line is

Product Test Conditions
LUXEON IR Domed Line emitters are tested and binned with a 20ms monopulse of 1000mA at a junction temperature, Tj, of 25°C.
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON IR Domed Line (max drive current (DC) of 1A) follow the convention below:
L  1  I  0  –  0  A  A  A  B  B  B  B  0  0  0  0  0
Where:
A  A  A	 –	 designates nominal peak wavelength
B  B  B  B	 –	 designates full width half maximum (FWHM) of the emitter’s radiation pattern (60°=0600, 90°=0900,
		  150°=1500, 95 x 58°=9558)
0  0  0  0  0	 –	 reserved for further customization
Therefore, the following part number is used for a LUXEON IR Domed emitter with a peak wavelength of 850nm and a FWHM
beam angle of 60°:
L  1  I  0  –  0  8  5  0  0  6  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
Part numbers for LUXEON IR Domed Line (max drive current (DC) of 1.5A) follow the convention below:
L  1  I  0  –  0  A  A  A  B  B  B  C  0  0  0  0  0
Where:
A  A  A	 –	 designates nominal peak wavelength
B  B  B  	 –	 designates full width half maximum (FWHM) of the emitter’s radiation pattern (50°=050, 60°=060,
		  90°=090, 150°=150)
C	 –	 designates max drive current capability (2=1.5A)
0  0  0  0  0	 –	 reserved for further customization
Therefore, the following part number is used for a LUXEON IR Domed emitter with a peak wavelength of 850nm, a FWHM beam
angle of 60° and a max driving current of 1.5A:
L  1  I  0  –  0  8  5  0  0  6  0  2  0  0  0  0  0
Radiometric Power Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the long-
term performance of this product.
DS191 LUXEON IR Domed Line Product Datasheet  20220919 ©2022 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.	 3
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON IR Domed
Line is compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment, namely
the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the following
restricted materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or
polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1. Product performance and optical characteristics of LUXEON IR Domed Line at 1000mA, Tj=25°C.
Peak
WAVELENGTH [1]
(nm)
Typical
FWHM Beam
Angle (°)
Radiometric Power [2]
(mW)
Typical Radiant
Intensity
(mW/sr)
MAX DRIVE
CURRENT
(DC)/(PULSE)
Part Number
Minimum Typical
850 150 1000 1350 335 1A/3A L1I0-0850150000000
850 90 1000 1350 750 1A/3A L1I0-0850090000000
850 60 1000 1350 1150 1A/3A L1I0-0850060000000
850 95 x 58 1000 1350 650 1A/3A L1I0-0850955800000
940 150 1100 1450 350 1A/3A L1I0-0940150000000
940 90 1100 1450 780 1A/3A L1I0-0940090000000
940 60 1100 1450 1190 1A/3A L1I0-0940060000000
940 95 x 58 1100 1450 700 1A/3A L1I0-0940955800000
850 150 1050 1350 335 1.5A/5A L1I0-0850150200000
850 90 1050 1350 750 1.5A/5A L1I0-0850090200000
850 60 1050 1350 1150 1.5A/5A L1I0-0850060200000
850 50 1050 1350 1255 1.5A/5A L1I0-0850050200000
940 150 1125 1450 350 1.5A/5A L1I0-0940150200000
940 90 1125 1450 780 1.5A/5A L1I0-0940090200000
940 60 1125 1450 1190 1.5A/5A L1I0-0940060200000
940 50 1125 1450 1335 1.5A/5A L1I0-0940050200000
Notes for Table 1:
1.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2nm on peak wavelength measurements.
2.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±7% on radiometric power measurements.
Optical Characteristics